

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3636 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete section 3 and insert:

1.3 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 549.30, is amended by adding a subdivision to  
1.4 read:

1.5 Subd. 3b. Secretary. "Secretary" means the secretary of state."

1.6 Page 3, line 25, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.7 Page 4, line 25, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.8 Page 4, line 28, delete "commissioner of commerce" and insert "secretary"

1.9 Page 4, line 30, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.10 Page 5, line 7, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.11 Page 5, line 9, after "law" insert ", the secretary shall have no other duty than to receive  
1.12 the sworn certification of surety bond"

1.13 Page 5, line 19, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.14 Page 6, line 11, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.15 Page 6, line 18, delete "commissioner" and insert "secretary"

1.16 Page 6, after line 30 and insert:

1.17 "Subd. 8. Fee. A fee of \$..... shall be paid to the secretary of state at the time of making  
1.18 an application for a registration or renewal under this section."

1.19 Page 7, line 1, delete "PRIVATE RIGHT OF ACTION;"